BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2021-118

A Resolution Authorizing a Fireworks Display Sponsored by the Longport Volunteer Fire Department

WHEREAS, The Borough of Longport Volunteer Fire Department has requested, either directly or through a vendor/representative, to conduct a fireworks display on the beach in the Borough;

WHEREAS, A permit application by the fireworks vendor was submitted to the Borough Fire Chief who then conducted a review of the planed display, requested all documents and approvals as required by the Borough Code and Uniform Fire Code;

WHEREAS, The Chief of the Fire Department is satisfied all of the requirements for the issuing of a permit have been met;

WHEREAS, The Chief of Police and other Borough officials have been notified of the planed display and approval by the Governing Body by Resolution is legally required for any fireworks display in the Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Governing Body of the Borough of Longport hereby approves the fireworks display requested by the Longport Volunteer Fire Department. The Department and/or their vendor must abide by all of the requirements, representations and limitations as set forth by the permit, officials of the Borough and applicable codes. The Fire Chief, in is sole discretion, may cancel the display at any time for any safety related reason.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE:										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO				Х						
LEEDS	Х					Х				
LAWLER	Х				Х					
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Abs	ent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 8-4-2021

MONICA KYLE, RMC MUNICIPAL CLERK

016310\0001\15131575.1